
Sat 12-Jul-2014 19:54:00 ADT

SDCC JNR COUNTY vs CCCC JNR County
on

Saturday 12 July 2014
at

SDCC

CCCC JNR County won by 33 runs

scored by Michele Romaine
match umpire(s) S.Douglas & Bassett

Team SDCC JNR COUNTY
Score 81 for 10
Overs 28.5

Players Mackai Gittens
Blaiz Hall
Aaron Paynter
Kash Hall
Devone Cheeseman
Shaddi Somersall
Christen Lugo
Dean Symonds
Isaiah Wales
Keimari Burchall
Damitri Jackson

Team CCCC JNR County
Score 114 for 10
Overs 31.4

Players Isaiah Greaves
Keyoshi Robinson
Kristen Singh
Jabari Darrell
Isaiah Creighton
Q-shai Darrell
Blair Jones
Kĳuan Simons
Domain Talbot
Jameer Darrell
Sanchez Simons
Deshun Hendrickson
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CCCC JNR County INNINGS
Venue: SDCC Toss won by: CCCC JNR County Sat 12-Jul-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Isaiah Greaves
. . 1 . . . . . . . 11 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 2 . 11 .
. . . 4 . . . W c Isaiah Wales  b Aaron Paynter 16 63 67 51 10 1 1 19% 25.4

2 Keyoshi Robinson
2 . . 112 . . 22 . 2 . 1W

c Mackai Gittens  b Blaiz Hall 13 15 23 7 3 5 53% 86.7

3 Kristen Singh 
2 . 1 . . . . . . . 2 . 121 . . 12 . . . 4111 . . . . . 1 . 21 . 132 . 1 . 1 . . . W

c Shaddi Somersall  b Aaron 
Paynter

31 47 49 27 12 6 1 1 43% 66.0

4 Jabari Darrell
11 . . . . 142 . . 4W

c Kash Hall  b Shaddi 
Somersall

13 13 18 7 3 1 2 46% 100.0

5 Isaiah Creighton
. 1 . W

b Shaddi Somersall 1 4 2 3 1 25% 25.0

6 Q-shai Darrell
. . . . 1 . 1W

b Shaddi Somersall 2 8 8 6 2 25% 25.0

7 Blair Jones
. . 1 . . 1 . . W

b Kash Hall 2 9 9 7 2 22% 22.2

8 Kĳuan Simons
. . . 1 . . . . . . . . . W

b Kash Hall 1 14 30 13 1 7% 7.1

9 Domain Talbot
. . 1 . . 1 . . . 2 . W

c Devone Cheeseman  b Blaiz 
Hall

4 12 22 9 2 1 25% 33.3

10 Jameer Darrell
. . . 4

not out 4 4 0 3 1 25% 100.0

11 Sanchez Simons
W

lbw  b Blaiz Hall 0 1 0 1 0.0

12 Deshun Hendrickson

31.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 27  (24wd  0nb  0lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 114 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

22

Keyoshi 
Robinson

7.1

22

2

67

Isaiah Greaves

19.1

45

3

76

Kristen Singh 

21.1

9

4
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Isaiah Creighton

22.2

2

5

93

Jabari Darrell

24.5

15

6

93

Q-shai Darrell

24.6

0

7

98

Blair Jones

28.1

5

8

106

Kijuan Simons

30.2

8

9

114

Domain Talbot

31.3

8

10

114

Sanchez Simons

31.4

0
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Jackson
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W

WD
NB
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1

1
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W
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NB

8
1 8 8.00Keimari 
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SDCC JNR COUNTY INNINGS
Venue: SDCC Toss won by: CCCC JNR County Sat 12-Jul-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Mackai Gittens
. . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . 12 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . W

b Isaiah Creighton 8 36 43 30 4 2 17% 22.2

2 Blaiz Hall
11 . 41 . W

c Isaiah Creighton  b Sanchez 
Simons

7 7 6 3 3 1 57% 100.0

3 Aaron Paynter
W

c Isaiah Greaves  b Sanchez 
Simons

0 1 0 1 0.0

4 Kash Hall
. . W

c Q-shai Darrell  b Sanchez 
Simons

0 3 2 3 0.0

5 Devone Cheeseman
. . . 1 . . 14 . 1112 . . . . . 4 . . 41 . 4 . . 1 . . . . . . 6 . 4 . . 14 . . . . . . . . 11 . . . .
. 44 . . . . W c Isaiah Greaves  b Isaiah 

Creighton
50 63 91 43 10 1 8 1 32% 79.4

6 Shaddi Somersall
. . . . W

lbw  b Isaiah Greaves 0 5 1 5 0.0

7 Christen Lugo
. . . . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . . . W

c Isaiah Creighton  b Q-shai 
Darrell

3 15 30 12 3 20% 20.0

8 Dean Symonds
. . . . . . . . . . . . W

c Q-shai Darrell  b Isaiah 
Creighton

0 13 18 13 0.0

9 Isaiah Wales
. . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . W

b Q-shai Darrell 1 16 19 15 1 6% 6.2

10 Keimari Burchall
. . . 1W

c Q-shai Darrell  b Keyoshi 
Robinson

1 5 3 4 1 20% 20.0

11 Damitri Jackson
. . . . . . 1 . .

not out 1 9 6 8 1 11% 11.1

28.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 10  (7wd  0nb  0lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 81 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

11

Blaiz Hall

3.2

11

2

11

Aaron Paynter

3.3

0

3

12

Kash Hall

3.6

1

4

43

Mackai Gittens

12.2

31

5

44

Shaddi Somersall

13.2

1

6

64

Christen Lugo

19.4

20

7

74

Dean Symonds

23.4

10

8

75

Devone 
Cheeseman

25.1

1

9

77

Keimari Burchall

26.1

2

10

81

Isaiah Wales

28.5

4
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CCCC JNR County INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 0 Dean Symonds 1wd 1wd . 1wd . 1 2 . . 

2 7 0 Blaiz Hall 1wd . . . . . . 

3 13 0 Dean Symonds 1 . 1 1 1 2 

4 13 0 Blaiz Hall . . . . . . 

5 19 0 Kash Hall . . 2 2 . 2 

6 19 0 Blaiz Hall . . . . . . 

7 22 0 Kash Hall . 1wd 1 . 1wd . . 

8 26 1 Blaiz Hall W 1 2 . 1 . 

9 26 1 Kash Hall . . . . . . . 

10 32 1 Dean Symonds . 1 2 1wd . 1 1by 

11 35 1 Shaddi Somersall . . 2 1 . . 

12 40 1 Dean Symonds 1 1 2 . 1wd . . 

13 45 1 Shaddi Somersall . 1 4 . . . 

14 52 1 Damitri Jackson 1wd 1 2wd 1 1wd . 1wd . . . 

15 54 1 Shaddi Somersall 1 . 1 . . . 

16 56 1 Kash Hall . . . . 2 . 

17 60 1 Aaron Paynter . . 1 1 . 2 

18 62 1 Shaddi Somersall 1 1 . . . . 

19 67 1 Dean Symonds . 1 4 . . . 

20 74 2 Aaron Paynter W 3 1 2 . 1 

21 76 2 Shaddi Somersall . 1 1 . . . 

22 78 3 Aaron Paynter W . 1wd 1 . . . 

23 78 4 Shaddi Somersall . W . . . . 

24 86 4 Keimari Burchall . 1 1 4 2 . 

25 93 6 Shaddi Somersall . 1wd 1 1wd . 4 W W 

26 94 6 Dean Symonds . . 1 . . . 

27 96 6 Shaddi Somersall . . 1 1 . . 

28 98 6 Blaiz Hall . . . . . 2by 

29 99 7 Kash Hall W . . 1 . . 

30 105 7 Dean Symonds . . 1wd 1 3wd . 1wd . . 

31 112 8 Kash Hall 1wd . W . . 1wd . 1wd 4 

32 114 10 Blaiz Hall 2 . W W  

SDCC JNR COUNTY INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Keyoshi Robinson . . 1wd . . . . 

2 6 0 Sanchez Simons 1 . 1by 1 2 . 

3 11 0 Keyoshi Robinson . 4 1 . . . 

4 12 3 Sanchez Simons . W W . . 1wd W 

5 14 3 Keyoshi Robinson . 1 . . . 1 

6 17 3 Sanchez Simons . . 1 2 . . 

7 25 3 Keyoshi Robinson 1wd 4 . 1 1 1 . 

8 26 3 Sanchez Simons 1 . . . . . 

9 28 3 Keyoshi Robinson 2 . . . . . 

10 28 3 Sanchez Simons . . . . . . 

11 38 3 Isaiah Creighton 4 . . 4 1 1 

12 43 3 Isaiah Greaves . 1 . 4 . . 

13 43 4 Isaiah Creighton . W . . . . 

14 44 5 Isaiah Greaves 1 W . . . . 

15 44 5 Isaiah Creighton . . . . . . 

16 55 5 Isaiah Greaves 1 6 . 4 . . 

17 61 5 Kristen Singh 1 . 1 4 . . 

18 61 5 Q-shai Darrell . . . . . . 

19 63 5 Kristen Singh . . 1 1 . . 

20 64 6 Q-shai Darrell 1 . . W . . 

21 65 6 Kristen Singh . . . 1wd . . . 

22 66 6 Q-shai Darrell . . 1by . . . 

23 74 6 Keyoshi Robinson 4 4 . . . . 

24 74 7 Isaiah Creighton . . . W . . 

25 75 7 Keyoshi Robinson . 1wd . . . . . 

26 76 8 Isaiah Creighton W . . . 1 . 

27 78 9 Keyoshi Robinson 1wd W . 1wd . . . . 

28 80 9 Isaiah Creighton . . . 1 . 1 

29 81 10 Q-shai Darrell . 1by . . W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Devone Cheeseman SDCC JNR COUNTY 50 63 91 8 1 79.4 31.7% 1

2 Kristen Singh CCCC JNR County 31 47 49 1 66.0 42.6%

3 Isaiah Greaves CCCC JNR County 16 63 67 1 25.4 17.5%

4 Jabari Darrell CCCC JNR County 13 13 18 2 100.0 46.2%

5 Keyoshi Robinson CCCC JNR County 13 15 23 86.7 53.3%

6 Mackai Gittens SDCC JNR COUNTY 8 36 43 22.2 16.7%

7 Blaiz Hall SDCC JNR COUNTY 7 7 6 1 100.0 57.1%

8 Jameer Darrell CCCC JNR County 4 4 1 100.0 25.0% 1

9 Domain Talbot CCCC JNR County 4 12 22 33.3 16.7%

10 Christen Lugo SDCC JNR COUNTY 3 15 30 20.0 20.0%

11 Q-shai Darrell CCCC JNR County 2 8 8 25.0 25.0%

12 Blair Jones CCCC JNR County 2 9 9 22.2 22.2%

13 Isaiah Creighton CCCC JNR County 1 4 2 25.0 25.0%

14 Keimari Burchall SDCC JNR COUNTY 1 5 3 20.0 20.0%

15 Damitri Jackson SDCC JNR COUNTY 1 9 6 11.1 11.1% 1

16 Kĳuan Simons CCCC JNR County 1 14 30 7.1 7.1%

17 Isaiah Wales SDCC JNR COUNTY 1 16 19 6.2 6.2%

18 Dean Symonds SDCC JNR COUNTY 0 13 18

19 Aaron Paynter SDCC JNR COUNTY 0 1

20 Shaddi Somersall SDCC JNR COUNTY 0 5 1

21 Kash Hall SDCC JNR COUNTY 0 3 2

22 Sanchez Simons CCCC JNR County 0 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Blaiz Hall SDCC JNR COUNTY 3 7 5.4 3 34 1 1.24 2.33 11.33

2 Sanchez Simons CCCC JNR County 3 9 5.0 1 30 1 1.80 3.00 10.00

3 Isaiah Creighton CCCC JNR County 3 13 6.0 3 36 2.17 4.33 12.00

4 Shaddi Somersall SDCC JNR COUNTY 3 23 8.0 1 48 2 2.88 7.67 16.00

5 Q-shai Darrell CCCC JNR County 2 1 3.5 3 23 0.26 0.50 11.50

6 Aaron Paynter SDCC JNR COUNTY 2 13 3.0 18 1 4.33 6.50 9.00

7 Kash Hall SDCC JNR COUNTY 2 19 5.5 1 36 5 3.26 9.50 18.00

8 Isaiah Greaves CCCC JNR County 1 17 3.0 18 5.67 17.00 18.00

9 Keyoshi Robinson CCCC JNR County 1 29 8.0 48 5 3.62 29.00 48.00

10 Damitri Jackson SDCC JNR COUNTY 7 1.0 6 5 7.00

11 Keimari Burchall SDCC JNR COUNTY 8 1.0 6 8.00

12 Kristen Singh CCCC JNR County 9 3.0 18 1 3.00

13 Dean Symonds SDCC JNR COUNTY 34 7.0 42 10 4.86
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Isaiah Greaves
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 63

0s 51
1s 10
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 25.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 17
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.7

Keyoshi Robinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 15

0s 7
1s 3
2s 5
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 86.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket 1

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 3.6

Kristen Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 31
Balls 47

0s 27
1s 12
2s 6
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Jabari Darrell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 13

0s 7
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Isaiah Creighton
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 3

Run 13
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.2

Q-shai Darrell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 8

0s 6
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden 3

Run 1
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 0.3
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Blair Jones
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 9

0s 7
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 22.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Kĳuan Simons
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 14

0s 13
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 7.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Domain Talbot
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 12

0s 9
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jameer Darrell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 4

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sanchez Simons
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 9
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 1.8

Deshun Hendrickson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Mackai Gittens
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 36

0s 30
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 22.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Blaiz Hall
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 7

0s 3
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.4
Maiden 3

Run 7
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 1.3

Aaron Paynter
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.3

Kash Hall
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.5
Maiden 1

Run 19
Wicket 2

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 3.5

Devone Cheeseman
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 50
Balls 63

0s 43
1s 10
2s 1
3s
4s 8
5s
6s 1
SR 79.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Shaddi Somersall
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 5

0s 5
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 1

Run 23
Wicket 3

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 2.9
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Christen Lugo
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 15

0s 12
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 20.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Dean Symonds
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 13

0s 13
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 34
Wicket

Wide 10
No Ball

Econ. 4.9

Isaiah Wales
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 16

0s 15
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 6.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Keimari Burchall
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 5

0s 4
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 20.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

Damitri Jackson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 9

0s 8
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 11.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 7.0


